## NOTICE TO ALL CUSTOMERS OF THE FRISCO SANITATION DISTRICT

The Frisco Sanitation District regularly cleans and inspects its sewage collection system to maintain the integrity of the collection system and check for conditions that may require maintenance or replacement of segments of the collection system. Despite the District's reasonable efforts, blockages of the flow of sewage in the system may occur from unknown causes or causes which are beyond the control of the Frisco Sanitation District.

In the event of blockages from unknown causes or causes which are beyond the control of the Frisco Sanitation District, the District's insurance carrier may not provide coverage to District customers who may be damaged as a result of such blockages.

Therefore, the District Board of Directors and District management <u>STRONGLY URGES</u> all residential and business customers connected to the Frisco Sanitation District's collection system to review with your insurance professional, your personal or business insurance coverage to determine whether you are covered for damages to your home or business which may result from a sewer backup.